

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6490	TITLE: Flygt Agreement	COST: Estimated amount of \$350,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
August 30, 2018 through August 29, 2019		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
•		

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for Flygt submersible pump parts from Xylem Water Solutions in the estimated amount of \$350,000.00. The Flygt parts will be used by the Conveyance and Distribution Division to provide parts for the pumps on which the City standardized in the 1980s and are only available from this source. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is:

S.S. Xylem Water Solutions (Charlotte, NC) (D) \$350,000.00

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source procurement. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No